

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 1117/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1614/2014

TAMESHWAR PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for grant of bail stands rejected.

Hearing of appeal be expedited.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Paresher)
Court Master